N55Pxxx Data Sheet
                                                                                                       Release Date: Mar. 2017
                                                                  - 1 -                                                     Version  A2.1
                    8 ~ 24 I/O EXPANDER WITH 256-lEVEL PWM OUTPUT
N55Pxxx
Data Sheet
The information described in this document is the exclusive intellectual property of
 Nuvoton Technology Corporation and shall not be reproduced without permission from Nuvoton.

                                                                                                       Release Date: Mar. 2017
                                                                  - 17 -                                                     Version  A2.1
8. Ordering Information
Part No. Shape Type Remark
N55P242 H Die Form 24 I/O
N55P242L48 E Package Form, LQFP48 (7 x 7 mm) 24 I/O
N55P162 H Die Form 16 I/O
N55P162N32 E Package Form, QFN32 (4 x 4 mm) 16 I/O
N55P082 H Die Form 8 I/O
N55P082N32 E Package Form, QFN32 (4 x 4 mm) 8 I/O
N55Pxxx Data Sheet
                                                                                                       Release Date: Mar. 2017
                                                                  - 18 -                                                     Version  A2.1
9. Revision History